

ADVANCER GLOBAL LIMITED

(Company Registration No. 201602681W) (Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore)

ESTABLISHMENT OF A NEW SALES BRANCH AT FU LU SHOU COMPLEX IN SINGAPORE

The Board of Directors (the "**Board**') of Advancer Global Limited (the "**Company**" together with its subsidiaries, collectively the "**Group**") wishes to announce that Nation Employment Pte Ltd, a whollyowned subsidiary of the Company has established a new sales branch carrying "NATION" brand name ("**Rochor Branch**") at 149 Rochor Road #02-02, Fu Lu Shou Complex, Singapore 188425 on 1 August 2016.

The establishment of the Rochor Branch will widen the Company's island-wide network in its foreign domestic worker employment business to a total of seven (7) branches. As at the date of this announcement, the Group's sales branches carrying "NATION" brand name are located primarily in retail locations at Yishun, Tampines, Toa Payoh, Hougang, Woodlands, Jurong East and Rochor.

The Rochor Branch will provide foreign domestic worker employment services, mainly catering for the residents and office crowds in the central area of Singapore.

The establishment of the Rochor Branch is in line with the Group's plan to expand its employment services business organically in Singapore and it will be funded via the Group's internal resources. It is not expected to have any material impact on the Group's net tangible assets per share and earnings per share for the current financial year ending 31 December 2016.

None of the directors or controlling shareholders of the Company has any interest, direct or indirect, in the establishment of the Rochor Branch, other than through their respective shareholdings in the Company.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

Chin Mui Hiong Executive Chairman

Singapore

1 August 2016

This announcement has been prepared by Advancer Global Limited and its contents have been reviewed by the Company's sponsor, SAC Capital Private Limited (the "**Sponsor**"), for compliance with the relevant rules of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading limited ("**SGX-ST**"). The Sponsor has not independently verified the contents of this announcement.

This announcement has not been examined or approved by the SGX-ST. The SGX-ST and the Sponsor assume no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, including the correctness of any of the statements or opinions made or reports contained in this announcement.

The contact person for the Sponsor is Ms Tan Pei Woon (Telephone: 65-6532 3829) at 1 Robinson Road, #21-02 AIA Tower, Singapore 048542.